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Is School/Unit
Opening/Closing

Date Opening |Type of
Establishment

School Name

In-Year?
Russell Scott Primary School 2042 Mainstream
Tameside Pupil Referral Service 1103 PRU
Thomas Ashton School 7002 Special
Cromwell High School 7005 Special
Samuel Laycock School 7006 Special
Oakdale School 7009 Special

Grand Total:

SEN Place
Funding

Special Educational Needs (SEN)
Places

Alternative Provision (AP) Places Hospital Education Places Hospital
Education
Place

Funding

April 2022 to | September 2022 | April 2022 To April 2022 to | September 2022 | April 2022 To April 2022 to | September 2022 | April 2022 To
August 2022 to March 2023 March 2023 August 2022 to March 2023 March 2023 August 2022 to March 2023 March 2023
(£) (£) ()
10.00 10.00 £60,000.00
45.00 34.00 £385,833.00 85.00 96.00 £914,167.00
94.00 90.00 £916,667.00
121.00 130.00 £1,262,500.00
1.00 18.00 £109,167.00
134.00 135.00 £1,345,833.00
405.00 417.00 £4,080,000.00 85.00 96.00 £914,167.00

Total Place
Funding

April 2022 To
March 2023

£60,000.00
£1,300,000.00
£916,667.00
£1,262,500.00
£109,167.00
£1,345,833.00
£4,994,167.00



