S251 Budget 2022-23 - High Needs Places Table Report

Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection

Report produced on 15/06/2022 09:13:38 Local Authority: 357 Tameside

					Special Educational Needs (SEN) SEN Place Places Funding			Alternative Provision (AP) Places		AP Place Funding	Hospital Education Places		Hospital Education Place Funding	Total Place Funding
School Name	DfE Number	Is School/Unit Opening/Closing In-Year?	Date Opening Closing	Type of Establishment	April 2022 to August 2022	September 2022 to March 2023	April 2022 To March 2023 (£)		September 2022 to March 2023	April 2022 To March 2023 (£)	April 2022 to August 2022	September 2022 to March 2023	April 2022 To March 2023 (£)	April 2022 To March 2023
Russell Scott Primary School	2042			Mainstream	10.00	10.00	£60,000.00							£60,000.00
Tameside Pupil Referral Service	1103			PRU	45.00	34.00	£385,833.00	85.00	96.00	£914,167.00				£1,300,000.00
Thomas Ashton School	7002			Special	94.00	90.00	£916,667.00							£916,667.00
Cromwell High School	7005			Special	121.00	130.00	£1,262,500.00							£1,262,500.00
Samuel Laycock School	7006			Special	1.00	18.00	£109,167.00							£109,167.00
Oakdale School	7009			Special	134.00	135.00	£1,345,833.00							£1,345,833.00
Grand Total:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			405.00	417.00	£4,080,000.00	85.00	96.00	£914,167.00				£4,994,167.00